CANTERBURY PARK - June 16, 2013 - Race 11

STAKES Skip Zimmerman Memorial S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward
Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Whirling Cleat - 17.411 - June 7, 2009)

Purse: $20,000 Added

Includes: $10,000 Mystic Lake Purse Enhancement Fund

Available Money: $23,350

Value of Race: $23,350 1st $11,675, 2nd $4,670, 3rd $3,503, 4th $2,335, 5th $1,167

Wind Speed: 0
Weather: Cloudy Track: Good

Off at: 6:50 Start: Good for all Timer: Hand

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)
28Apr13 1°RPS 2  Stone Cottrell (Torres, Jorge)

21Apr13 'RP° 8 A Splash of Hell (Eikleberry, Ry)
5May13 *RP® 1 Painted Lies (Smith, Cody)

9May13 1ORPS 7 Huckleberry Mojito (Goodwin, Nik)
260ct12 "PRM! 3 lIris Carteisbadnews (Packer, Beriiey)
26May13 °RP! 5  Cy Miss Didja (Smith, Stormy)
18Apr13 2RP® 6 Red Hot Zoomer (Luark, Mark)
12May13 "'RP? 4 Bf Farm Boy (Alberto, Antonio)

Run-Up: O feet

Wgt ME PP

126
126
126
126
126
124
126
126

BL bf
BL bf
BL bf
BL bf
BLb
BL bf
BL bf
BLb

2
8
1
7
3
5
5]
4

Start Str1 Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp.In.

N® =2t W

2Head 1Head 1Head 4.00

7V 312 2% 4720
1Head 21/2 3Neck 6.00
4Head 4Head 43/4 3.60
3Head 5Head 51/2 2.40*
ghead ¢! 62 16.70
8 8 7Neck 19,50
ghead 7172 8 3.90

17.730
17.757
17.800
17.863
17.982
18.051
18.128
18.191

EQCOIMPANEY'

V

(=

ideo Race Repla

GComments

vied, best late

late gain

vied, weakened
steady gain

even finish

no late kick

no threat

lacked late response

Winner: Stone Cottrell, Gray Gelding, by Sc Chiseled in Stone out of Rainbow Riches, by The Rainbow Ranger. Foaled Mar 14, 2008 in Oklahoma.
Breeder: Debbie Riddle. Winning Owner: Terry Riddle

Total WPS Pool: $11,685

Pgm Horse Win
2 Stone Cottreil 10.00
8 A Splash of Hell
1 Painted Lies

Place
5.20
8.00

Show Wager Type
3.00 $1.00 Exacta
440  $1.00 Trifecta
520 $1.00 Pick 3

$1.00 Superfecta

Winning Numbers Payoff
2-8 63.40
2-8-1 573.20
1-5-2 (3 correct) 42.80
2-8-1-7 1,484.60

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name

2

ADODGW NS ®

Stone Cottreli

A Splash of Hell

Painted Lies

Huckleberry Mojito
Iris Cartelsbadnews

Cy Miss Didja
Red Hot Zoomer

Bf Farm Boy

Start

~N® a2 aOON AW

Str1 Str Fin
oHead qHead qHead
71/2 31/2 2Head
1Head oHead 33/4
4Neck 41 41
3Head 51 114 51 3/4
51/2 61 114 62 1/4
81 82 3/4 72 374
61/2 72 1/4 83

Pool
6,918
6,712

299
4,056

Trainers: 2 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 8 - Harris, William; 1 - Blair, Amber; 7 - Hardy, Edward; 3 - Wessels, Amy; 5 - Clay, Brent; 6 - Hardy, Edward; 4 - Harris,

William

Owners: 2 -Terry Riddle; 8 -Kimberly K. Melton; 1 -Tom Maher; 7 -L M R 2011; 3 -Warren R. Garrels; 5 - Young, Connie L. and Herrick, John L.; 6 -Terry
Thorson; 4 - Siegel, Wade and Boyle, Don;

Footnotes

STONE COTTRELL vied, best late. A SPLASH OF HELL late gain. PAINTED LIES vied, weakened. HUCKLEBERRY MOJITO steady gain. IRIS
CARTELSBADNEWS even finish. CY MISS DIDJA no late kick. RED HOT ZOOMER no threat. BF FARM BOY lacked late response.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



