## CANTERBURY PARK - June 16, 2013 - Race 11

STAKES Skip Zimmerman Memorial S. - For Quarter Horse Three Year Old and Upward

Three Hundred And Fifty Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Whirling Cleat - 17.411 - June 7, 2009)

Purse: \$20,000 Added

Includes: \$10,000 Mystic Lake Purse Enhancement Fund Available Money: \$23,350

Value of Race: \$23,350 1st \$11,675, 2nd \$4,670, 3rd \$3,503, 4th \$2,335, 5th \$1,167

Wind Speed: 0

Weather: Cloudy Track: Good

Off at: 6:50 Start: Good for all Timer: Hand



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgn	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgf	M/E	PP	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
28Apr13 10RP5	2	Stone Cottrell (Torres, Jorge)	126	BL bf	2	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	4.00	17.730	99	vied, best late
21Apr13 <sup>7</sup> RP <sup>5</sup>	8	A Splash of Hell (Eikleberry, Ry)	126	BL bf	8	4	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	23/4	17.20	17.757	98	late gain
5May13 9RP6	1	Painted Lies (Smith, Cody)	126	BL bf	1	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.00	17.800	97	vied, weakened
9May13 <sup>10</sup> RP <sup>6</sup>	7	Huckleberry Mojito (Goodwin, Nik)	126	BL bf	7	6	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.60	17.863	95	steady gain
26Oct12 <sup>7</sup> PRM <sup>1</sup>	3	Iris Cartelsbadnews (Packer, Berkley)	126	BL b	3	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	2.40*	17.982	92	even finish
26May13 <sup>8</sup> RP <sup>1</sup>	5	Cy Miss Didja (Smith, Stormy)	124	BL bf	5	1	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1</sup>	61/2	16.70	18.051	90	no late kick
18Apr13 <sup>2</sup> RP <sup>5</sup>	6	Red Hot Zoomer (Luark, Mark)	126	BL bf	6	8	8	8	7 <sup>Neck</sup>	19.50	18.128	88	no threat
12May13 <sup>11</sup> RP <sup>3</sup> <b>Run-Up:</b> 0 feet	4	Bf Farm Boy (Alberto, Antonio)	126	BL b	4	7	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	3.90	18.191	86	lacked late response

Winner: Stone Cottrell, Gray Gelding, by Sc Chiseled in Stone out of Rainbow Riches, by The Rainbow Ranger. Foaled Mar 14, 2008 in Oklahoma.

Breeder: Debbie Riddle. Winning Owner: Terry Riddle

Total WPS Pool: \$11,685

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Stone Cottreil	10.00	5.20	3.00	\$1.00 Exacta	2-8	63.40	6,918
8	A Splash of Hell		8.00	4.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	2-8-1	573.20	6,712
1	Painted Lies			5.20	\$1.00 Pick 3	1-5-2 (3 correct)	42.80	299
					\$1.00 Superfecta	2-8-1-7	1,484.60	4,056

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast renormance ituning Line i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str 1	Str	Fin					
2	Stone Cottrell	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>					
8	A Splash of Hell	4	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>					
1	Painted Lies	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>					
7	Huckleberry Mojito	6	4 <sup>Neck</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	41					
3	Iris Cartelsbadnews	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>					
5	Cy Miss Didja	1	51/2	6 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/4</sup>					
6	Red Hot Zoomer	8	81	8 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>2 3/4</sup>					
4	Bf Farm Boy	7	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>3</sup>					

Trainers: 2 - Charette-Hill, Stacy; 8 - Harris, William; 1 - Blair, Amber; 7 - Hardy, Edward; 3 - Wessels, Amy; 5 - Clay, Brent; 6 - Hardy, Edward; 4 - Harris,

Owners: 2 -Terry Riddle; 8 -Kimberly K. Melton; 1 -Tom Maher; 7 - L M R 2011; 3 -Warren R. Garrels; 5 - Young, Connie L. and Herrick, John L.; 6 -Terry

Thorson; 4 - Siegel, Wade and Boyle, Don;

## Footnotes

STONE COTTRELL vied, best late. A SPLASH OF HELL late gain. PAINTED LIES vied, weakened. HUCKLEBERRY MOJITO steady gain. IRIS CARTELSBADNEWS even finish. CY MISS DIDJA no late kick. RED HOT ZOOMER no threat. BF FARM BOY lacked late response.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.